O/o the PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER
CENTRAL PULP & PAPER RESEARCH INSTITUTE
PAPER MILL ROAD, HIMMATNAGAR, SAHARANPUR-247001 (U.P)

No:CPPRI/RTI/199/2015/13/ Dated: May 5, 2015

Shri Naresh Mittal
Jr.Asstt.
CPPRI

Saharanpur

Subject: Application dated 4.8.2014 received under RTI Act, 2005 from Shri Naresh Mittal
Jr.Asstt. , CPPRI, Saharanpur

O This has reference to your application dated 24.4.20145 seeking information under the
RTI Act, 2005.

In this connection, it is to inform you that you may collect the information by paying
Rs.6/-(Rupees Six only) @ Rs.2/- per page towards the cost of copy of documents totaling 3

page excluding the information reply. /Q
7~

(B.P.Thapliyal)
Public Information Officer
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Copy for information to:

@l.?‘:fr (Oftg.), CPPRI, Saharanpur
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CENTRAL PULP & PAPER RESEARCH INSTITUTE
SAHARANPUR

Ref.No. CPPRI/P/M/3/09/1V Dated 555.2015
ION

With reference to your ION No.CPPRI/RTI/199/2015/ 13 dated 24.4.2015 forwarded
therewith an application of Shri Naresh Mittal, Jr. Asstt.CPPRI.

In this connection the required information is being submitted hereunder:-

1. Photocopy of Note Sheet No.9 sanction of pay structure of GP 4600 to Technical
Officer-A

2. Office Order No. CPPRI/P/M/1/10 dated 28.3.2011
3. Office Order No.CPPRI/P/M/ 17/°10 dated 23.5.2011

Encl: As above \}A)‘/

(Anil Kumar)
Administrative Officer

Dr.B.P. Thapliyal
Public Information Officer & Scientist-E-[]
CPPRI, SRE



We have received number of representations from Technical Officer-A those were
promoted through Assessment from pre-revised pay scale of Rs. 5500-9000 to Rs. 6500-
10500. On implementation of 6" Central Pay Commission in the Institute both the pay scale
were merged in PB-2 9300-34800+4200 GP and accordingly they were placed in same Pay
Band as they were holding before promotion through Assessment.

To remove this anomaly the Govt. of India has issued an OM No.F.No.1/1/2008-1C
dated 13-11-2009 regarding grant of the revised pay structure of grade pay of Rs. 4,600 in
the pay band PB-2 to posts that existed in the pre-revised scale of Rs. 6500-10500 as on
1.1.2006 and which were granted the normal replacement pay structure of grade pay of Rs.
4200 in the PB-2 on the following ground.

“Commission recommended that on account of the merger of 3 scales i.e. 5000-8000,
5500-9000 and 6500-10500, some posts which constituted feeder and promotion grades
would come 1o lie in an identical grade. The Commission gave specific recommendations in
its Report grafing higher grade pay of Rs. 4600/- 10 some categories of these posts. As
regards the other posts, the Commission recommended that it should first be seen if the posts
in these 3 scales can be merged without any functional disturbance and if possible, the same
should be done. Further, the Commission recommended that in case it is not feasible 10
merge the posts in this pay scale on functional consideration, the posts in the scale of Rs.
5000-8000 and 5500-9000 should be merged with the posts in the scale of Rs. 6500-10500

O being upgraded to the next higher grade in the PB-2 with GP 4600/-.”

In view of the large number of reference from Administrative Ministries/
Departments proposing upgradation of the posts which were in the pre-revised scale of Rs.
6500-10500 as on 1 -1.2006 by granting them grade pay of Rs. 4600 in the pay band PB-2,
_ the Govt. of India  videsdecided that the posts which were in the pre-revised scale of Rs.
oo orﬁ 6500-10500 as on h%OG and which were granted the normal replacement pay structure of
OZ(—"C, grade pay of Rs. 4200 in the pay band PB-2 will be granted grade pay of Rs. 4600/- in the
pay band PB-2 corresponding the pre-revised scale of Rs. 7450-11300 with effect from
1.1.2006. The OM of Govt. of India is placed in the File as Annexure-A.

We may implement the above OM in the Institute as the post of Technical Officer-A
is feeder and promotion grade for the post of S.T.A. in the Institute. As both the posts are
for different means, therefore it is not feasible to merge STA & Technical Officer-A in PB-2
with grade pay Rs. 4200/-

In view of the above and implementation of 6" Central Pay Commission in the
Institute, it is proposed to grant grade pay of Rs. 4,600 in the pay band PB-2 1o posts that
O’ existed in the pre-revised scale of Rs. 6500-10500 as on 1.1.2006 and which were granted
the normal replacement pay structure of grade pay of Rs. 4200 in the PB-2.
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Submiltted to Director for kind approval.
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CENTRAL PULP & PAPER RESARCH INSTITUTE

SAHARANPUR

CPPRIPINIINO Dated 28.3.201

OFFICE ORDER

In continuation o Officer Order of cven number dated 25.3.2001 the lollowing
individuals have been granted pay structure of Grade Pay Rs. 4600/- corresponding the pre-
revised scale of Rs. 7450-11500 i pay band PB-2 1o the posts which were in the pre-revised
scate of Rs. 6500-10500 revised 9300-34800+4200 GP w.e.l the dates mentioned against theiy

name.
S.No. Nanme of emplovee Effective date i
D) . Shri Raj Pal Singh, T.0.A 1.1.2006
A Shri R.L. Gupta. T.0. A, [.1.2006
3 Shri Gyan Pal Singh 1T.0.A 1.4.20006
4. Shri Karan Singh. T.0.A | 1.4.2000
‘ 3. Shri Manjeet Sinngl,_j‘.__():f\_______ i L4.2006
6. Shri R.C. Molasi. T.O.A : L4.2006
%-’7. Shri Kameshwer Singh T.0.A : 1.4.2007
8. Shri Janeshwer Prasad. T.0.A 1.4.2007
A9, Shri Raj Kumar, T.0.A. 1.2:2008
10. Shri Bishamber Pandey. T.0.A 1.4.2008
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(AN, Saxena)
Section Olficer (Adnmn)

Copy to:x pf :
1" P.S o Director- for Kind information of Director
2. Allindividual concerned
A Shri Anit Kumar §:0). (L&A W
. 4. Salary Section ?}
5. Ollice Order Fife
6. Personal file
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CENTRAL PULP & PAPER RESEARCH INSTITUTE
SAHARANPUR

No.CPPRI/P/M/1710

in respect of Group-
(revised} to the sca

On the recommendations of the Committ
Il employees from the pay s¢
le of Rs, 5500-9000, Direct

OFFICE ORDER

ee constituted to work out
ale of Rs. 1320-2040, 1350

Dated 23.5.2011

qualifying service of Assessment
-2200, 1400-2300 and 4500-7000
or, CPPRI is pleased to accept the recommendations of the

Committee and implement the same as per details given below:-
Sl Date of entry of | Earlier date [ No, of | Revised date of | Revised
No. the scale of | of failures/ Assessment to | date of
Rs. 1320-2040 | Assessment years w.e.f. | the scale of Rs. | assessment
in the scale | 1.4.1996 5500-9000 to the scale
of 5500-9000 of  6500-
10500
I, | Shri Gyan Pai Singh 23.5.1987 1.4.1999 - 1.4.1996 1.4.2003
2. _| Shri Janeshwar Prasad 26.5.1987 1.4.2000 1/1999 1.4.1997 1.4.2004
3. | Shri Kameshwar Singh 9.6.1988 1.4.2000 1/1999 1.4.1997 1.4.2004
4, | Shri Karan Singh 22.7.1988 1.4.1999 - 1.4.1996 1.4.2003 -
5. | Shri Manjeet singh 23.10.1988 1.4.1999 - 1.4.1996 1.4.2003
6. | Shri Raj Pa Singh 7.11.1988 1.4.1999 - 1.4.1996 1.4.2001
7. | Shri R.C. Molasi 28.1.90 1.4.1999 - 28.1.1997 28.1,2004
8. | Shri Bishamber Pandey 1.2.1991 1.4.200! 1/1999 1.2.2000 1.2.2007
2/2000
9. | ShriN.S, Bist 15.7.1989 1.4.2003 1/1999 15.7:2000 -
212000 )
3/2001 E
This has approval of the Director. '_
(A.K.Saxena)
Section Officer (Admin.)
cc: ,

A S o

P.S 10 Director for kind information of Director

All individual concerned

Shri Anil Kumar, S.0. (F&A)
Shri 8.K. Chaurisa, S.0. (Salary)

Personal File (9 Nos.)
Office Order file
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